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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1680 1200 1396 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 406 348 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1473 1651 3124 3096 28 0 1038 2086 1601 16 0 1507

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

161 424 585 585 0 0 166 419 440 9 0 136

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 1308 1032 2019-20 632 9 80000(Eighty
Thousand )

127

2018-19 1396 1261 2020-21 952 0 0(Zero) 154

2019-20 1396 1219 2021-22 1075 19 60000(Sixty Thousand
)

48

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 300 193 2019-20 153 0 0(Zero) 0

2019-20 300 249 2020-21 208 40 96000(Ninety Six
Thousand)

0

2020-21 348 302 2021-22 277 21 72000(Seventy Two
Thousand)

0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 343419 (Three Lacs Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred And
Nineteen)

323756 (Three Lacs Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred
And Fifty Six)

471432 (Four Lacs Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred And
Thirty Two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3359771 (Thirty Three Lacs  Fifty Nine Thousand Seven
Hundred Seventy One)

876500 (Eight Lacs Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred) 802578 (Eight Lacs Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Seventy
Eight)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3325174 (Thirty Lacs Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred
Seventy Four)

178220 (One Lac Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred
Twenty )

2458352 (Twenty Four Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Three
Hundred Fifty Two)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 13335701 (One Thirty Three Lacs Thirty Five Thousand Seven
Hundred One)

9369556 (Ninety Three Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand  Five
Hundred Fifty Six)

8207559 (Eighty Two Lacs Seven Thousand Five Hundred
Fifty Nine)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

13931889 (One Thirty Nine Lacs Thirty One Thousand Eight
Hundred Eighty Nine)

11346082 (One Thirteen Lacs Forty Six Thousand Eighty Two) 12938967 (One Twenty Nine Lacs Thirty Eight Thousand Nine
Hundred Sixty Seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 224368 (Two Lacs Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred
Sixty Eight)

314019 (Three Lacs Fourteen Thousand Nineteen) 126398 (One Lac Twenty Six Thousand Three Ninety Eight)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 DR BHARTI
DESHMUKH

47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 170 Yes 04-06-2016 -- Regular

2 DR SHIVANI
KATAKWAR

43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 09-06-2016 -- Regular

3 DR MANJIRI
PATHAK

37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 166 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular

4 DR ASHISH GUPTA 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes 23-05-2012 -- Regular

5 DR LILADHAR
REWATKAR

44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 02-05-2018 -- Regular

6 DR VIJAY NIKAM 56 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 293 Yes 09-03-2003 -- Regular



7 DR PRIYANKA
DONGRE

37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 138 Yes 31-05-2021 -- Regular

8 DR JAI NISHAD 46 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 20-08-2021 -- Regular

9 DR SAPNA
GHUTKE

44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 16 Yes 21-06-2021 -- Regular

10 SAKSHI SHIVHARE 26 Assistant Professor Female SET 30 Yes 22-10-2019 -- Regular

11 POORVA WAGH 30 Assistant Professor Female NET 60 Yes 19-07-2021 -- Regular

12 MAHESH
NAVGHARE

35 Assistant Professor Male SET 160 Yes 08-01-2021 -- Regular

13 POOJA GADWE 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 36 Yes 08-10-2020 -- Regular

14 CHANDRASHEKHA
R TOPLE

39 Assistant Professor Male SET 108 Yes 26-10-2020 -- Regular

15 CHANDANI
SHAHARE

37 Assistant Professor Female NET 24 Yes 22-07-2021 -- Regular

16 BHAGYASHRI
CHOUDHARI

28 Assistant Professor Female NET 4 Yes 09-01-2021 -- Regular

17 SNEHAL
RAKHUNDE

43 Assistant Professor Female M.A 72 Yes 08-01-2016 -- Regular

18 GAURAV GAJBE 30 Assistant Professor Male SET 48 Yes 20-08-2021 -- Regular

19 ROSHNI NAYAK 35 Assistant Professor Female NET 36 Yes 26-12-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

20 RAJASHREE
AKARE

30 Assistant Professor Female MCA 7 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

21 AFSHA KHAN 35 Assistant Professor Female M.C.M. 132 Yes 10-10-2019 -- Regular

22 PRIYA GODBOLE 32 Assistant Professor Female SET 26 Yes 28-09-2020 -- Regular

23 AJAY NANWATKAR 38 Assistant Professor Female NET 74 Yes 24-09-2021 -- Regular

24 RUPALI SURVE 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 192 Yes 30-08-2021 -- Regular

25 SEEMA KOHAD 29 Assistant Professor Female SET 6 Yes 04-01-2022 -- Regular

26 SHRADDHA YEOLE 31 Assistant Professor Female SET 50 Yes 20-08-2021 -- Regular

27 SWAPNIL
DEOGADE

33 Assistant Professor Male NET 36 Yes 08-04-2021 -- Regular

28 RAHUL
KHARWADE

34 Assistant Professor Male SET 156 Yes 11-08-2019 -- Regular

29 ROSHANI
MAHAJAN

36 Assistant Professor Female SET 60 Yes 10-11-2022 -- Regular

30 REENA URKANDE 33 Assistant Professor Female MCA 96 Yes 13-08-2019 -- Regular

31 RITU AWASTHI 33 Assistant Professor Female NET 132 No 29-04-2021 01-09-2021 Regular

32 PRERNA
BURADKAR

25 Assistant Professor Female NET 18 Yes 02-01-2021 -- Regular

33 DIPAWALI
RANDIVE

27 Assistant Professor Female SET 60 Yes 25-07-2018 -- Regular

34 MONALI RAMTEKE 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 18 No 29-04-2021 27-08-2022 Regular



35 PALASH
FEDDEWAR

26 Assistant Professor Male NET 36 No 19-07-2021 30-06-2022 Regular

36 BHAGYASHRI
TIJARE

29 Assistant Professor Female MCA 72 No 08-07-2017 09-12-2021 Regular

37  SONALI
SHANGRAPAWAR

26 Assistant Professor Female NET 24 Yes 12-02-2020 -- Regular

38 PRASHANT
SELOKAR

41 Assistant Professor Male SET 84 Yes 19-08-2019 -- Regular

39 ANKITA PATHARE 35 Assistant Professor Female MCA 15 No 30-08-2021 13-07-2022 Regular

40 VIDYA MULMULE 29 Assistant Professor Female MCA 41 No 20-06-2019 30-11-2021 Regular

41 CHANDANI
AGRAWAL

33 Assistant Professor Female NET 16 No 20-07-2021 31-07-2022 Regular

42 DR POOJA NIKHAR 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 No 01-09-2021 26-05-2022 Regular

43 NEHA SAMUNDRE 33 Assistant Professor Female M.C.M. 52 Yes 25-07-2018 -- Regular

44 RAHUL SHRIWAS 39 Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 12 Yes 06-12-2021 -- Regular

45 DR UJWAL
LANJEWAR

51 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 300 No 17-10-2020 27-02-2022 Regular

46 DR SHWETA
GULHANE

40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 142 Yes 16-01-2011 -- Regular

47 DR VIPIN
JASWANTE

43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 09-10-2014 -- Regular

48 DR PIYUSH
PAUNIKAR

41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 09-10-2014 -- Regular

49 DR AVINASH
HEDAOO

47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 05-05-2018 -- Regular

50 DR SHEETAL
JAIKAR

42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 16 No 20-07-2021 25-06-2022 Regular

51 DR SHWETA
MANKAR

37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 36 No 09-02-2018 23-10-2021 Regular

52 DR KRUTIKA
MUNSHI

34 Other Female Ph.D 17 Yes 21-06-2021 -- Regular


